THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: DECEMBER 14, 2020

Services

Financial Services Litigation

Insurance

Litigation & Alternative Dispute Resolution

Securities & Corporate Governance

Industry

Financial Services & Capital Markets

Professional

JASON R. FATHALLAH MILWAUKEE: 414.978.5502 JASON.FATHALLAH@ **HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM**

Jason Fathallah Elected to Board of Governors of the Seventh Circuit Bar **Association**

Husch Blackwell is pleased to announce that partner Jason R. Fathallah has been elected to the Board of Governors of the Seventh Circuit Bar Association. His seat on the Board of Governors is effective immediately.

Fathallah joined Husch Blackwell's Milwaukee office in May and is a member of the firm's Financial Services and Capital Markets group. He also serves as the Association's General Chair of the Committee on Facilities.

The Seventh Circuit Bar Association "advocates for the fair and effective administration of justice in the Courts of the Seventh Circuit" and "promotes interaction and cooperation between lawyers and judges in improving the administration of justice."